follows: 

Essex Street, north side, from a point three hundred seventy (370) feet east of Franklin 
Street to a point thirty (30) feet west of Hampshire Street; 

Essex Street, north side, from a point forty (40) feet east of Hampshire Street to a point 
one hundred fifty five (155) feet.; 

Essex Street, south side, from a point forty (40) feet east of Franklin Street to a point 
forty (40) feet west of Hampshire Street; 

Essex Street, south side, from a point thirty five (35) feet east of Hampshire Street to a 
point thirty five (35) feet west of Amesbury Street;